- 1.2 Page 26, line 3, delete "<u>five pounds</u>" and insert "<u>one pound</u>"
- 1.3 Page 161, line 16, delete "two pounds" and insert "one pound" and delete "in any"
- 1.4 Page 161, line 17, delete everything before the semicolon
- 1.5 Page 161, delete lines 18 and 19
- 1.6 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 1.7 Page 161, line 27, delete "<u>one pound</u>" and insert "<u>12 ounces</u>" and delete "<u>two pounds</u>"
- 1.8 and insert "<u>one pound</u>"
- 1.9 Page 162, line 5, delete "<u>one pound</u>" and insert "<u>12 ounces</u>"